Congressional Medal of Honor Fund 1
Education Program 6
Memorial Day Parade Fund 1
MIA/POW programs 10
Other 1
Purple Heart Memorial Fund 5
Restricted for Time - Pledges Receivable 110
Vet Fest Fund 9
Vietnam Veterans Memorial 14

Total Temporarily Restricted Net Position $ 161

The Restricted Net Position of the Marcus Center for the Performing Arts as of December
31, 2018 consists of the following:

Temporarily Restricted: 2018

None $ -

Restatement of Net Position

Net Position has been restated as a result of the implementation of GASB Statement No. 75,
Accounting and Financial Reporting for Postemployment Benefits Other Than Pension.  As a
result of this change in the accounting standards, the net position as of January 1, 2018 has
been adjusted for the change in the liability for Other Post-Employment Benefits, and to
establish a deferred outflow of resources associated with contributions made after the
measurement date.  Measurement date for the 2018 balance was January 1, 2018.

Net Position
(Deficit) -

December 31,
2017 (as
reported)

Adjust Other
Post

Employment
Benefits

Deferred
Outflow -

Contributios
Made after

Measurement
Date

Net Position
(Deficit) - December

31, 2017 (as
restated)

Governmental Funds $ (507,721) $ (936,582) $ 58,583 $ (1,385,720)
Internal Service Funds 234 (13,211) 895 (12,082)

Total Governmental Activities (507,487) (949,793) 59,478 (1,397,802)
Airports 290,686 (32,320) 2,312 260,678
Transit System 14,167 (297,309) 16,948 (266,194)

Business-type Activities 304,853 (329,629) 19,260 (5,516)

Total Primary Government (202,634) (1,279,422) 78,738 (1,403,318)
Component Units 41,925 - - 41,925

Total Reporting Entity $ (160,709) $ (1,279,422) $ 78,738 $ (1,361,393)

134

COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN

Notes to the Financial Statements
As of and For the Year Ended December 31, 2018

(Amounts expressed in thousands, unless otherwise noted)

Note 10 -  Risk Management

The County is exposed to various risks of loss related to torts, theft of, damage to and
destruction of assets; errors and omissions; injuries to employee(s) or natural disasters. The
County uses a Risk Management Fund, which is presented as an internal service fund, to
account for the financing of uninsured risks of loss. The County is self-insured for worker’s
compensation. In accordance with the State of Wisconsin Statutes, the County’s overall